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860 Tabor Street, Suite 200
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IRRIGATION WITHIN THE ROW AREAS, SHOWING
THAT MAINLINE , WIRES AND CONTROL VALVES WILL
BE INSTALLED WITH THIS FDP SET OF PLANS, ROW
IRRIGATION WILL BE ADDED TO THIS IRRIGATION TAP,
CONTROLLER AND MAINLINE LAYOUT, IN A SEPARATE
ROW PLAN SET.
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ROW PLAN SET.
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1 STAFF COMMENTS 5/18/16
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HydroSystems-KDI, Inc.
860 Tabor Street, Suite 200
Lakewood, Colorado  80401
303-980-5327
303-980-5384 (fax)

Irrigation Consulting

REFER TO SHEET
IR1.0                         IRRIGATION OVERALL PLAN
IR1.1            IRRIGATION NOTES
IR1.1            IRRIGATION SCHEDULE
IR1.1  TO IR1.3        IRRIGATION PLAN

POINT OF CONNECTION #1 - 1"
NON-POTABLE
PEAK FLOW REQUIREMENT: 20 GPM. REQUIRED STATIC PRESSURE: (TBD)
PSI
TIE ONTO EXISTING 1'' COPPER STUB-OUT DOWNSTREAM OF WATER METER
AT 54'' DEPTH IN THIS APPROXIMATE LOCATION. EXTEND 1'' TYPE K SOFT
COPPER AT 54'' MINIMUM DEPTH TO BACKFLOW PREVENTER LOCATION.
INSTALL ONE 1'' STOP AND WASTE VALVE, ONE 1'' REDUCED PRESSURE
BACKFLOW PREVENTER WITH PROTECTIVE ENCLOSURE, ONE MANUAL
DRAIN VALVE, ONE QUICK COUPLING VALVE, ONE 1'' FLOW SENSOR, ONE 1"
MASTER VALVE, ONE 1.5'' GATE VALVE, AND EXTEND PVC MAINLINE AS
SHOWN. EXTEND ONE PE89 SHIELDED CABLE FROM FLOW SENSOR TO
DATA RETRIEVAL UNIT LOCATED IN CONTROLLER ''A''. EXTEND 4 UFUL14#
WIRE (TWO ORANGE AND TWO BLUE) AND CONNECT 2 OF THE WIRES FROM
THE MASTER VALVE TO THE DATA RETRIEVAL BOARD IN CONTROLLER ''A''.
SEE DETAIL SHEET FOR REQUIRED PIPE LENGTHS UPSTREAM AND
DOWNSTREAM OF FLOW SENSING UNIT. WORK SHALL CONFORM TO LOCAL
CODE. FEES AND PERMITS ASSOCIATED WITH WORK ARE TO BE OBTAINED
AND PAID FOR BY CONTRACTOR. FINAL BACKFLOW PREVENTER
LOCATION SHALL BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY CONSULTANT PRIOR
TO INSTALLATION.

SEE SHEET IR-1.2SEE SHEET IR-1.1

SCALE: 1" = 20'

0 10 20 40

NORTH

CONTROLLER LOCATION "A"
PEDESTAL/WALL MOUNT ONE 98 STATION
WEATHERMATIC 2-WIRE CONTROLLER, AT INDICATED
LOCATION. 120 VOLT POWER IS AVAILABLE WITHIN 40
LF. OF CONTROLLER LOCATION FROM RESIDENTIAL
PEDESTAL. ELECTRICAL METER, WIRE/CONDUIT,
STEP-DOWN TRANSFORMER AND POWER CONNECTION
TO CONTROLLER IS BY CONTRACTOR WITH WORK
CONFORMING TO LOCAL CODES. EXTEND PE89
SHIELDED CABLE FROM THE FLOW SENSOR AND 4 #14
UFUL WIRES (TWO BLUE AND TWO ORANGE) FROM
MASTER VALVE TO ASSOCIATED CONTROLLER.
CONNECT WIRES TO THE APPROPRIATE SENSOR INPUT
PORTS. FEES AND PERMITS ASSOCIATED WITH WORK
ARE TO BE OBTAINED AND PAID BY CONTRACTOR.
FINAL CONTROLLER LOCATION SHALL BE APPROVED
BY CONSULTANT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. MOUNT ONE
RAIN SENSOR ON POLE WHERE THERE IS 20 FT. OF
CLEARANCE FROM ANY OVERHANG OR OBSTRUCTING
FEATURE. CONNECT RAIN GAUGE WIRES TO IRRIGATION
CONTROLLER SENSOR PORT THROUGH
CONDUIT/INSTALL RAIN SENSOR RECEIVER IN
CONTROLLER ENCLOSURE. FINAL RAIN SENSOR
LOCATION SHALL BE APPROVED BY CONSULTANT
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

IRRIGATION WITHIN THE ROW AREAS, SHOWING
THAT MAINLINE , WIRES AND CONTROL VALVES WILL
BE INSTALLED WITH THIS FDP SET OF PLANS, ROW
IRRIGATION WILL BE ADDED TO THIS IRRIGATION TAP,
CONTROLLER AND MAINLINE LAYOUT, IN A SEPARATE
ROW PLAN SET.

IRRIGATION WITHIN THE ROW AREAS, SHOWING
THAT MAINLINE , WIRES AND CONTROL VALVES WILL
BE INSTALLED WITH THIS FDP SET OF PLANS, ROW
IRRIGATION WILL BE ADDED TO THIS IRRIGATION TAP,
CONTROLLER AND MAINLINE LAYOUT, IN A SEPARATE
ROW PLAN SET.

IRRIGATION WITHIN THE ROW AREAS, SHOWING
THAT MAINLINE , WIRES AND CONTROL VALVES WILL
BE INSTALLED WITH THIS FDP SET OF PLANS, ROW
IRRIGATION WILL BE ADDED TO THIS IRRIGATION TAP,
CONTROLLER AND MAINLINE LAYOUT, IN A SEPARATE
ROW PLAN SET.

This plan constitutes a site
specific development plan

as defined in Section
24-68-101, et seq., C.R.S.,

and Chapter 16 of the
Superior Municipal Code,
available at the Superior
Town Hall, 124 East Coal
Creek Drive, Superior,

Colorado

KEY MAP
NORTH

BLOCK 13

BLOCK
25

TOWN
PLAZA

VILLAGE
GREEN

CENTRAL
PARK

M
C

C
ASLIN

 BLVD

US 36

MAIN STREET

PR
O

M
EN

AD
E

SU
PER

IO
R

 D
R

IVE

OLD RAIL WAY

VI
LL

AG
E 

G
RE

EN
 W

AY

DISCOVERY PARKWAY

SHEET 25 OF 55

VESTED RIGHTS 
THIS PLAN CONSTITUES A 

SITE SPECIFIC DEVELOPMENT 
PLAN AS DEFINES IN SECTION 
24-68-101, ET SEQ., C.R.S., 

AND CHAPTER 16 OF THE 
SUPERIOR MUNICIPAL CODE, 
AVAILABLE AT THE SUPERIOR 
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TYPE �W01� ENTRY - OPTION 3 - DOWN LIGHT
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TYPE �W02� WALL SCONCE - GARAGE
LT1.4

4
NOT TO SCALE

TYPE �G01� PATHWAY BOLLARD
LT1.4
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LT1.4
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TYPE �W01� ENTRY - OPTION 1 - WALL SCONCE
LT1.4

1
NOT TO SCALE

TYPE �W01� ENTRY - OPTION 2 - WALL SCONCE
LT1.4

2
NOT TO SCALE

NOTE:
THE LUMINAIRES SHOWN ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY TO ESTABLISH THE BASIS OF DESIGN
WITH RESPECT TO LUMEN OUTPUT, DISTRIBUTION, AND COLOR TEMPERATURE. E�ACT FI�TURE
SPECIFICATIONS WILL BE CHOSEN BY THE BUILDERS.

TYPE �W03� ENTRY - RECESSED DOWN LIGHT -
WONDERLAND HOMES

LT1.4
5

NOT TO SCALE

TYPE �W04� WALL SCONCE -
WONDERLAND HOMES

LT1.4
6

NOT TO SCALE

This plan constitutes a site
specific development plan

as defined in Section
24-68-101, et seq., C.R.S.,

and Chapter 16 of the
Superior Municipal Code,
available at the Superior
Town Hall, 124 East Coal
Creek Drive, Superior,

Colorado.
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NOTE:
THE LUMINAIRES SHOWN ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY TO ESTABLISH THE BASIS OF DESIGN
WITH RESPECT TO LUMEN OUTPUT, DISTRIBUTION, AND COLOR TEMPERATURE. E�ACT FI�TURE
SPECIFICATIONS WILL BE CHOSEN BY THE BUILDERS.
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This plan constitutes a site
specific development plan

as defined in Section
24-68-101, et seq., C.R.S.,

and Chapter 16 of the
Superior Municipal Code,
available at the Superior
Town Hall, 124 East Coal
Creek Drive, Superior,

Colorado.
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BUILDING TYPE INFORMATION:
TYPE 3A TYPE 3B TYPE 4 TYPE 5

MAX HEIGHT: 55' - 4 STORIES 55' - 4 STORIES 55' - 4 STORIES 55' - 4 STORIES
ACTUAL HEIGHT: 49'-3" - 4 STORIES 49'-3" - 4 STORIES 49'-3" - 4 STORIES 49'-3" - 4 STORIES
BLDG FOOTPRINT: 2627 SF 2590 SF 3435 SF 4350 SF
BUILDING LOT AREA: 3144 SF (3 LOTS) 3100 SF (3 LOTS) 4103 SF (4 LOTS) 5196 SF (5 LOTS)
LOT COVERAGE: 83.5% 83.5% 83.7% 83.7%
TOTAL FLOOR AREA: 6555 SF (3 UNITS) 7053 SF (3 UNITS) 8299 SF (4 UNITS) 10805 SF (5 UNITS)
UNIT MIX: 4, 1, 3 4, 2, 4 3, 1, 2, 3 3, 1, 2, 3, 4
MINIMUM PROPOSED SETBACKS:
    FRONT 2'-6" 3'-0" 2'-6" 2'-6"
    SIDE 0'-0" 0'-0" 0'-0" 0'-0"
    SIDE AT CORNER 5'-0" 5'-0" 5'-0" 5'-0"
    BACK 3'-0" 3'-0" 3'-0" 3'-0"

UNIT INFORMATION: RESIDENTIAL TYPOLOGY J-TOWNHOMES (1200-2500sf):
UNIT 1 UNIT 2 UNIT 3 UNIT 4

UNIT AREA: 1840 SF 2041 SF 2209 SF 2498 SF
UNIT FOOTPRINT: 771 SF 771 SF 947 SF 910 SF
LOT AREA AND COVERAGE: 914 SF (84.3%) 914 SF (84.3%) 1139 SF (83.1%) 1094 SF (83.1%)
CORNER LOT AREA: N/A N/A 1357 SF (69.7%) 1402 SF (64.9%)
UNIT COUNT: 11 11 18 15

NOTE: TRASH
AND RECYCLING
BINS SHALL NOT BE
PLACED IN PUBLIC VIEW,
WITH THE EXCEPTION OF
 SERVICE DAYS.

NOTE:
DIMENTIONS NOTED
WITHIN THE TYPICAL SETBACK   
CONDTION INSETS SHOW  TYPICAL 
SETBACK CONDTIONS. 

BUILDING FOOTPRINTS VARY ACROSS 
THE SITE WITHIN THE  MINIMUM   
PROPOSED SETBACK CONDTIONS, 
WHICH  ARE REPRESENTED IN THE 
BUILDING TYPE INFORMATION ABOVE. 

Type 3A

NOTE: TRASH
AND RECYCLING
TO BE STORED ON 
PRIVATE PROPERTY
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Type 3B

NOTE: TRASH
AND RECYCLING
TO BE STORED ON 
PRIVATE PROPERTY
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This plan constitutes a site 

Chapter 16 of the Superior 

at the Superior Town Hall, 

STAFF COMMENTS 06/01/16
3 STAFF COMMENTS

WONDERLAND 
HOMES

SITE PLAN
Ty p i c a l  S e t b a c k
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A s p h a l t  S h i n g l e H a r d i e  Pa n e l
S W 7 6 4 1
“ C o l l a n a d e 
G r a y ”

La p  S i d i n g
S W 6 0 0 5 
“ M i n k ”

Pa t t e r n e d  La p  S i d i n g
S W 6 0 0 5  “ Fo l k s t o n e ” 

B r i c k  Ve n e e rS t o n e  Ve n e e r
“ Fr e n c h  W h i t e ”

B u i l d i n g  Ty p e  3 A
Fr o n t  E l e v a t i o n

E x a m p l e  o f  C o l o r  S c h e m e  1
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8’- 0”

Scale: 1/4” = 1’- 0”

4’- 0”2’- 0”0”

N OT E S : 
1 .  E l e v a t i o n s  c u r r e n t l y  s h o w n  o n  f l a t  l o t 
 c o n d i t i o n .   I n d i v i d u a l  u n i t s  w i t h i n  e a c h 
 b u i l d i n g  t y p e  m a y  s t e p  a s  n e c c e s s a r y  p e r 
 s i t e  g r a d i n g .
2 .  S e e  S h e e t  AW. 2 6  f o r  c o l o r  s c h e m e 
 d e t a i l s .

Wa l l  l i g h t  a n d
A d d r e s s  Ty p .

M e t a l  Ra i l
Ty p ,  Pa i n t e d  S W  7 0 2 0 
“ B l a c k  Fo x ”

G F R C  B a s e ,
S m o o t h  F i n i s h
S W  7 6 4 1 
“ C o l l o n a d e  G r a y ” 

 

BUILDING
TYPE 3A
FRONT 

ELEVATION

1 3/4" 20' - 0" 1 3/4" 1 3/4" 25' - 0"24' - 0"
1 3/4"

69' - 7" ( TOTAL BUILDING WIDTH) 
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B u i l d i n g  Ty p e  3 A
Le f t  E l e v a t i o n

E x a m p l e  o f  C o l o r  S c h e m e  1

B u i l d i n g  Ty p e  3 A
R i g h t  E l e v a t i o n

E x a m p l e  o f  C o l o r  S c h e m e  1

La p  S i d i n g
S W 6 0 0 5  “ Fo l k s t o n e ” 

Pa t t e r n e d  La p  S i d i n g
S W 6 0 0 5  “ Fo l k s t o n e ” 

B r i c k  Ve n e e r B r i c k  Ve n e e r S t o n e  Ve n e e r
“ Fr e n c h  W h i t e ”

S t o n e  Ve n e e r
“  Fr e n c h  W h i t e ”

G F R C  B a s e ,
S m o o t h  F i n i s h
S W  7 6 4 1 
“ C o l l o n a d e  G r a y ” 

G F R C  B a s e ,
S m o o t h  F i n i s h
S W  7 6 4 1 
“ C o l l o n a d e  G r a y ” 

H a r d i e  Pa n e l
S W 7 6 4 1  “ C o l l a n a d e 
G r a y ”

H a r d i e  Pa n e l
S W 7 6 4 1  “ C o l l a n a d e  G r a y ”

8’- 0”

Scale: 1/4” = 1’- 0”

4’- 0”2’- 0”0”

BUILDING
TYPE 3A

SIDE 
ELEVATIONS
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